QUEEN ELL

Sixth For




PICK-UP POINTS AND TIMES

BEDALE & AREAS

Bedale Service 1A
Bedale

Aiskew

Scruton Lane Ends
Morton on Swale
Ainderby

Romanby

PROCTERS COACHES - TEL. 01677 425203

Market Place

2nd Bus Stop opp. The Nurseries Housing estate
Bus Stop

The Swaledale Arms

Ainderby

Harewood Lane Bus Stop (near the clock tower)

Thirsk/Northallerton Service 1B

Carlton Miniott
Carlton Miniott
Thirsk
Northallerton
Thurston Park
Brompton
Great Smeaton

Leyburn Service 1C

Leyburn

Finghall
Crakehall
Leeming Bar
Catterick Village
Barton

TRIMDON & AREAS
Sedgefield Service 2

Coxhoe

Trimdon Village
Fishburn

Bishop Middleham
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Sedgefield
Thorpe Thewles
Stillington Village
Redmarshall
Bishopton
Sadberge

STOCKTON & AREAS

Hartlepool
Hartlepool
Wynyard
Wolviston
Billingham
Norton

Bus Stop by Primary School

The Vale of York Pub

Market Place, Town Centre

Post Office Bus Stop

Bus stop at the front of Thurston Park Industrial estate
The Green (last bus stop)

Bus Stop

Main Bus Stop, Town Centre

Akebar Caravan Site

Bus Stop in front of Church

White Rose (The Reubens)

Main Centre Village Bus Stop, along from the Garage
Village Bus stop opposite the Primary School

7.50 am
7.53 am
8.02 am
8.04 am
8.05 am
8.13 am

7:50 am
7:51 am
7:55 am
8.14 am
8.15am
8.16 am
8.30 am

7.45 am
7.50 am
8.00 am
8.10 am
8.20 am
8.30 am

COMPASS ROYSTON - TEL. 01642 606644

Village Tavern Bus Stop

Bank Top, Crossroads, Salters Lane
Post Office

The Green, Hawthorn Terrace

The Community Hospital

Park Gates

The Green, opposite The Corner House
Vane Arms

South Street/Kirk Street

Cross Roads

The Talbot Pub

Village Green Bus Stop

7.38 am
7.45 am
7.50 am
7.55am
8.00 am
8.01 am
8.02 am
8.12 am
8.18 am
8.24 am
8.28 am
8.35am

COMPASS ROYSTON - TEL. 01642 606644
Hartlepool, Wynyard, Wolviston, Billingham, Norton Service 3A

Raby Arms Hotel, Hart Village
Hart Lane opposite Aldi
Wynyard Shops

Wolviston Services

The Swan

Redhouse School Layby

7.15 am
7.18 am
7.40 am
7.50 am
7.55 am
8.02 am



Norton, Stockton, Hartburn & Eaglescliffe Service 3B

Norton
Stockton
Stockton
Hartburn
Hartburn
Hartburn
Eaglescliffe
Eaglescliffe

Blue Bridge

Sparks Bakery

Leonard Ropner Dr/Bishopton Rd West

Birkdale Road/Darlington Road

Perth Grove/Darlington Road

Eaglescliffe Pub Bus Stop

Golf Club

Egglescliffe School & Arts College opposite Tesco

Thornaby & Ingleby Barwick Service 3C

Thornaby
Thornaby
Thornaby
Ingleby Barwick
Ingleby Barwick
Ingleby Barwick
Ingleby Barwick
Ingleby Barwick
Ingleby Barwick

CATTERICK, RICHMOND & AREAS

Wensleydale Gardens on Mitchell Avenue
Town Centre outside Lidl

Harold Wilson Centre

Blair Avenue near Snowdon Grove Junction
Blair Avenue near Sober Hall Avenue
Beckfields Avenue Shops

Lowfields Avenue, Teal Arms

Broom Hill Avenue, near Broadlands Junction
The Rings

Catterick & Richmond Service 4

Catterick

Colburn

Colburn

Catterick Garrison
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Skeeby

Scotch Corner
Middleton Tyas

BISHOP AUCKLAND
Toft Hill Service 5

Toft Hill

Firtree

Tow Law
Wolsingham
Crook

Howden le Wear
Hunwick

Bishop Auckland
Bishop Auckland
Bishop Auckland
Bishop Auckland
Coundon

Racecourse Bus Stop

Opposite Broadway Shops

White Shops Bus Shop

Camp Centre Bus Stop opposite Aldi

Market Place Bus Stop

Near Richmond School Traffic Lights

Bus Stop near Zetland Drive, Darlington Bound
First Stop opposite The Old Pub

Bus stop nr Scotch Corner Hotel

Opposite the Shoulder of Mutton

7.45 am
7.50 am
7.55 am
8.01 am
8.03 am
8.05 am
8.10 am
8.15 am

7.20 am
7.22 am
7.24 am
7.28 am
7.30 am
7.33 am
7.36 am
7.38 am
7.40 am

PROCTERS COACHES - TEL. 01677 425203

7.47 am
7.50 am
7.52 am
7.56 am
8.05am
8.06 am
8.07 am
8.10 am
8.15 am
8.20 am

WEARDALE MOTOR SERVICES - TEL. 01388 528235/760465

Osborne Store

Bus stop on A68
Monument

Market Place

Old Barclays Bank

Spar Shop

Bitchburn Road Ends

Bus Station Stand H
Cabin Gate

South Church Post Office
Douglas Crescent Bypass
Coundon Conservative Club

7.10 am
7.15 am
7.25 am
7.35am
7.47 am
7.52 am
7.54 am
8.00 am
8.06 am
8.09 am
8.11 am
8.15am



TEESDALE & AREAS

Teesdale Service 6

Middleton in Teesdale
Mickleton
Romaldkirk
Cotherstone
Lartington
Startforth
Barnard Castle
Barnard Castle
Stainton
Staindrop
Alwent Farm
Winston
Gainford
Piercebridge

WEARDALE COACHES - TEL. 01388 0528235/760465

Bus Stop, Horsemarket, by Public Toilets
Bus stop, opposite The Crown Pub

Bus Stop, Opposite Rose & Crown Hotel
Bus Stop, opposite Red Lion Pub

First Bus Stop in Village, just over Bridge
Bus Stop by Flaxfield

Hodgsons Office, Galgate

War Memorial, Galgate

Stainton Lane End (NE-Bound)

Bus Stop outside Spa Shop

Alwent Farm

Bus Stop on Aé67, Staindrop Road End
Bus Stop, Main Road, Outside Corner Shop
Bus Stop by Fox Hole Pub

7.35 am
7.40 am
7.46 am
7.53 am
7.56 am
8.00 am
8.04 am
8.06 am
8.08 am
8.18 am
8.20 am
8.22 am
8.26 am
8.31 am

*For travel from areas not serviced by a College Bus, there are often suitable public bus services.
This includes Arriva North East services from Newton Aycliffe, School Aycliffe, Shildon, Ferryhill,
West Auckland, Cockfield, Evenwood & Heighington.

For more information visit https:/www.arrivabus.co.uk/north-east

Darlington Railway Station is a 15 minute walk from College.

All services depart between 4.20pm and 4.25pm

Abbey Road, near junction with Vane Terrace - depart at 4.20pm

Sedgefield Service 2

Toft Hill Service 5
Teesdale Service 6

Bedale 1A

Thirsk / Northallerton Service 1B

Leyburn Service 1C

Abbey Road in front of playing fields - depart at 4.25pm

Hartlepool Service 3A

Norton / Stockton / Eaglescliffe 3B
Ingleby Barwick Service 3C
Catterick / Richmond Service 4

All pick-up / drop times are approximate therefore you will need to be at your
designated pick-up point at least 5 minutes prior to the departure times.

Thank you.

Please note the information in this leaflet might be subject to change.

The College is committed to the promotion of equality of opportunity and values diversity

Updated March 2023
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